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SEPTEMBER 2016 QUARTERLY 
ACTIVITIES REPORT 

 
Haranga Resources Limited (‘the Company’) is pleased to report on its 
activities for the September 2016 quarter. 
 
Mongolia Operations Update  

During the quarter, the Company continued compliance activities required by 
the laws and regulations of Mongolia in order to maintain all licenses in good 
standing.  
 
New Projects 

The Company is assessing a number of development and exploration 
projects within and outside of Mongolia.  
 
Corporate Update 

On 5 July 2016, the Company announced that it had signed a Binding Terms 
Sheet with Sanjiv Noronha for an unsecured finance facility of 
AUD$200,000. The facility has an interest rate of 6% pa capitalised monthly 
with a repayment date of 31 December 2016. The funds from the facility 
have been utilised by the Company to satisfy Mongolia exploration and 
mining license commitments.  
 
On 20 September 2016, the Company announced that it had successfully 
completed a placement to sophisticated investors to raise $174,000 before 
costs. The placement consisted of 58,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares 
priced at $0.003 per share. 
 
Post quarter end, the Company announced the resignation or Mr Michael 
Riady on 14 October 2016. On 24 October 2016, the Company announced 
the resignation of Mr Erdene Tsengelbayar. 

 

Brian McMaster 
Chairman 
Haranga Resources Limited 

 

 

 

 

 

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



 
 

Appendix 1 – Interests in mining tenements held 

Tenement table 

 

Project 

 

Location 

 

Tenement 

Interest 
(%) at 

beginning 
of quarter 

Interest 
(%) at end 
of quarter 

Acquired 
during the 

quarter 

Disposed 
of during 

the quarter 

 
 
SELENGE 

 
 
Mongolia 

18934A 
11334X 
18935X 
11335X 
11337X 
11338X 
17245X 
17467X 

 
 

80 

 
 

80 

 
 
- 

 
 
- 

 
  

Summary of Expenditure Incurred per Project  

Project Quarter Cash 
Spend 
$A’000 

Selenge 102 
Total 102 
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