

Quarterly Activities Report

25 October 2016

HARANGA RESOURCES LIMITED ACN 141 128 841

> 22 Lindsay Street Perth WA 6000

Tel: +61 8 9200 4415 Fax: +61 8 9200 4469

Contact:

Brian McMaster Chairman

Email:

admin@haranga.com

Directors:

Brian McMaster (Chairman) Matthew Wood Marshall Cooper Bat-Ochir Sukhbaatar Jack James

Issued Capital:

448.16 million shares

ASX Symbol: HAR

SEPTEMBER 2016 QUARTERLY ACTIVITIES REPORT

Haranga Resources Limited ('the Company') is pleased to report on its activities for the September 2016 quarter.

Mongolia Operations Update

During the quarter, the Company continued compliance activities required by the laws and regulations of Mongolia in order to maintain all licenses in good standing.

New Projects

The Company is assessing a number of development and exploration projects within and outside of Mongolia.

Corporate Update

On 5 July 2016, the Company announced that it had signed a Binding Terms Sheet with Sanjiv Noronha for an unsecured finance facility of AUD\$200,000. The facility has an interest rate of 6% pa capitalised monthly with a repayment date of 31 December 2016. The funds from the facility have been utilised by the Company to satisfy Mongolia exploration and mining license commitments.

On 20 September 2016, the Company announced that it had successfully completed a placement to sophisticated investors to raise \$174,000 before costs. The placement consisted of 58,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares priced at \$0.003 per share.

Post quarter end, the Company announced the resignation or Mr Michael Riady on 14 October 2016. On 24 October 2016, the Company announced the resignation of Mr Erdene Tsengelbayar.

Brian McMaster Chairman Haranga Resources Limited

Appendix 1 - Interests in mining tenements held

Tenement table

Project	Location	Tenement	Interest (%) at beginning of quarter	Interest (%) at end of quarter	Acquired during the quarter	Disposed of during the quarter
SELENGE	Mongolia	18934A 11334X 18935X 11335X 11337X 11338X	80	80	-	-
		17245X 17467X				

Summary of Expenditure Incurred per Project

Project	Quarter Cash
	Spend
	\$A'000
Selenge	102
Total	102